121 SW Salmon Street ® Portland, Oregon 97204
PortlandGeneral.com

/PGE/ Portland General Electric Company

September 8, 2014

Via Electronic Filing and U.S. Mail

Oregon Public Utility Commission
Attention: Filing Center

PO Box 1088

Salem OR 97308-1088

Re: UE 286 - Portland General Electric Company’s Net Variable Power Costs and
Annual Power Cost Update

Attention Filing Center:

On behalf of Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon, Portland General
Electric Company (“PGE”) is filing the affidavit of John Crider. This affidavit is to be
filed in support of the Motion to Admit Second Partial Stipulation filed on September 2,
2014 in the above-captioned matter.

Please note that the original affidavit of John Crider will be forwarded to the Filing
Center upon receipt by our office.

Thank you in advance for your assistance. Should you need anything further,
please do not hesitate to contact me at (503) 464-8866.

Sincerely,

U Aa S| - e

Quisha A. Light
Regulatory Paralegal

Enclosures
cc: UE 286 Service List



BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON
UE 286
In the Matter of
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC AFFIDAVIT OF JOHN CRIDER
COMPANY’s

Net Variable Power Costs and Annual Power
Cost Update.

I, JOHN CRIDER, being first duly sworn on oath, depose and say:

1. My name is John Crider. Iam a Senior Analyst employed by the Public Utility
Commission of Oregon (“Commission”).

2. I filed testimony and exhibits (Stipulating Parties/200 (Joint Testimony in Support
of Second Partial Stipulation) and Staff/101) on behalf of the Commission in this matter,

3. = To the best of my knowledge, my testimony is true and accurate. If I were asked

the same questions today, my answers would be the same.

SIGNED this i day of Sepfember, 2014.

g ey

JOHN CRIDER

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this _’7_(_ day of September, 2014. -

LM
QFFICIAL STAME W

N(&ﬁé \f\ g& UI sE WAORN ER Notary Public for Oregon 7
LIC-OREGON [ A - -
COMMISSION NO. 4602544 My Commission Expires: M /5-

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 20, 2015
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I served the Witness Affidavit of John Crider, on behalf of Staff of
the Public Utility Commission of Oregon, by electronic mail to those parties whose email

addresses appear on the attached service list for OPUC Docket No. UE 286.

DATED at Portland, Oregon, this 8th day of September, 2014.

bute 2)}

Quisha Light

Regulatory Paralegal

Portland General Electric Company
121 SW Salmon St., IWTC1301
Portland, OR 97204

(503) 464-8866 (Telephone)

(503) 464-2200 (Fax)
quisha.light@pgn.com
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SERVICE LIST — 09/08/14

OPUC DOCKET # UE 286
OPUC Dockets E-Filing
CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON NORTHWEST NATURAL
dockets@oregoncub.org efiling@nwnatural.com
Robert Jenks Mark R Thompson
CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON NORTHWEST NATURAL
bob@oregoncub.org mark.thompson@nwnatural.com
G. Catriona McCracken Sarah Wallace
CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON PACIFIC POWER

catriona@oregoncub.org

sarah.wallace@pacificorp.com

S Bradley Van Cleve Oregon Dockets

DAVISON VAN CLEVE PC PACIFICORP, DBA PACIFIC POWER
bve@dvclaw.com oregondockets@pacificorp.com

Kevin Higgins John Crider

ENERGY STRATEGIES LLC PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

khiggins@energystrat.com

john.crider@state.or.us

Gregory M. Adams
RICHARDSON ADAMS
greg@richardsonadams.com

Michael T. Weirich
PUC STAFF - DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
michael. weirich(@state.or.us

Bradley Mullins
MOUNTAIN WEST ANALYTICS
brmullins@mwanalytics.com

Stephanie S Andrus
PUC STAFF - DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
stephanie.andrus@state.or.us

Greg Bass
NOBLE AMERICAS ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC
gbass@noblesolutions.com

Tyler Pepple
DAVISON VAN CLEVE PC

tep@dvclaw.com
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